2/ Adjusted for new Goodwin retainage rate effective October 1, 2025. Further explanation can be
 found in Statement 5 - Direct Testimony of Lynda Petrichevich.

Peoples Natural Gas Btu Calculation

BTU
January 1.038
February 1.039
March 1.040
April 1.039
May 1.039
June 1.039
July 1.037
August 1.037
September 1.037
October 1.036
November 1.036
December 1.037
Weighted Average 1.038

Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 4
Page 1 of 1

PRO FORMA TO
GAS — PA PUC No. 48

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC

RATES AND RULES
GOVERNING THE
FURNISHING OF

NATURAL GAS SERVICE
TO RETAIL

GAS CUSTOMERS

ISSUED:  _________ EFFECTIVE:  __________

BY:   Michael Huwar
President
375 North Shore Drive
Pittsburgh, PA   15212

NOTICE
1307(f)-2025 ANNUAL GAS COST FILING

This tariff makes changes to existing rates.
(See page 2)

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Clean Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 1 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC   PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
  _______ REVISED PAGE NO. 2
  CANCELLING _______ PAGE NO. 2

LIST OF CHANGES

   Increase/

   Current Proposed (Decrease)
   RATE CHANGES

Rate GS-SB
Rate RS, SGS, MGS, LGS   $1.2446  $1.7860  $0.5414

Rider PGC
Rate RS, SGS, MGS, LGS, NGPV
Capacity Charge   $1.2446  $1.7860  $0.5414
Gas Cost Adjustment Charge   ($0.0358)  $0.5208 $0.5566
Natural Gas Supply Charge   $3.5884  $4.1439 $0.5555

Rider MFC – Merchant Function Charge
RS   $0.1055 $0.1419 $0.0364
SGS, MGS, LGS   $0.0159 $0.0214 $0.0055
RS-T   $0.0274 $0.0393 $0.0119

 Balancing Charges
SGS, MGS   $0.4199 $0.8300 $0.4101

 LGS   $0.1048 $0.1740 $0.0692

Retainage Charges   5.8%  6.5%   0.7%

   OTHER CHANGES

Page Page Description Revision Description
5 Table of Contents Removed AVC language
33 Rules and Regulations Removed AVC language
58 Rate GS-T Removed AVC language
62 Rate MLS – Mainline Service Retainage language added

68/69 Rider Purchased Gas Costs
Removed AVC language. Added Supplier
Refund Language.

70/71 Rider AVC Capacity Charge Removed pages
82 DSIC Removed AVC language.

ISSUED: _________ EFFECTIVE: _________

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Clean Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5
Page 2 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
____ REVISED PAGE NO. 3

CANCELLING _____ REVISED PAGE NO. 3

Rider Purchased Gas Costs Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Supplier Rider Rider Rider
Capacity AVC Capacity GCA Commodity Charges STAS MFC Choice USR GPC DSIC Charge TRS RIDER TCJA 3/ Total Rate Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14=SUM 1 to 12) (15=SUM 1 to 13)
Residential Sales 0.00% 0.00% -0.6730% -0.4081%
Customer Charge 16.80$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1131)$  (0.0686)$  16.6949$  16.6264$

Capacity 1.7860$   -$  0.0393$   1.8253$  1.8253$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.5208$   4.1439$   0.1026$   0.0865$   4.8538$  4.8538$
Delivery Charge 5.3537$   0.8571$   -$   (0.0360)$  (0.0219)$   6.1748$  6.1529$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 0.1419$   12.8539$  12.8320$
Small General Service (SGS)
Customer Charge
   0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.00$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1481)$  (0.0898)$   21.8599$  21.7701$
   500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.00$   0.0080$   -$   (0.2961)$  (0.1796)$   43.7119$  43.5323$

1/ Capacity 0.8300$   -$  0.8300$  0.8300$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.9560$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   5.7286$  5.7286$
Delivery Charge 3.9844$   -$   (0.0268)$  (0.0163)$   3.9576$  3.9413$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 1.7860$   10.5162$  10.4999$
Medium General Service (MGS)
Customer Charge
   1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.00$   -$   (0.6797)$  (0.4122)$   100.3203$  99.9080$
   2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.00$   -$   (0.9759)$  (0.5918)$   144.0242$  143.4323$

1/ Capacity 0.8300$   -$  0.8300$  0.8300$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.9560$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   5.7286$  5.7286$
Delivery Charge 3.6941$   -$   (0.0249)$  (0.0151)$   3.6692$  3.6541$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 1.7860$   10.2278$  10.2127$
Large General Service (LGS)
Customer Charge
   25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.00$   -$   (6.3262)$  (3.8366)$   933.6738$  929.8372$
   50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.00$   -$   (9.8595)$  (5.9793)$   1,455.1406$  1,449.1612$
   100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.00$   -$   (14.3349)$   (8.6935)$   2,115.6651$  2,106.9716$
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$   -$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$  5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity 0.1740$   -$  0.1740$  0.1740$
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6120$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   6.3846$  6.3846$
Delivery Charge
   25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$   -$   -$   (0.0177)$  (0.0108)$   2.6183$  2.6075$
   50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$   -$   -$   (0.0172)$  (0.0104)$   2.5347$  2.5243$
   100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$   -$   -$   (0.0164)$  (0.0099)$   2.4171$  2.4072$
   200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$   -$   -$   (0.0148)$  (0.0090)$   2.1789$  2.1699$
   750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr 1.9097$   -$   -$   (0.0129)$  (0.0078)$   1.8968$  1.8890$
   Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$   -$   -$   (0.0097)$  (0.0059)$   1.4334$  1.4275$

2/ Total per MCF 1.7860$   9.1769$  9.1661$
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$  5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity 0.1740$   -$  0.1740$  0.1740$
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6120$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   6.3846$  6.3846$
Delivery Charge
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$   (0.0050)$  (0.0030)$   0.7380$  0.7350$
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$   (0.0030)$  (0.0018)$   0.4392$  0.4374$
Total per MCF 7.2966$  7.2936$

1/ The Price-to-Compare format as shown is applicable to a Non-Priority One customer; the Price-to-Compare Charge for a Priority One customer would not include the Capacity Charge.
See the Residential - Sales section above as an example of Priority One.

2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Retail LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.
3/ The Rider TJCA Temporary Surcharge applies to former Peoples Gas Division customers.
4/ In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months.
5/ The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

Former Peoples
Gas Customers

Former Peoples Gas
CustomersRider

Former Peoples Natural Gas
Customers

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Clean Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 3 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
______ REVISED PAGE NO. 4

CANCELLING _____ REVISED PAGE NO. 4

Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Rider Purchased Gas Costs Balancing Rider Supplier Rider
Charges STAS MFC USR Capacity AVC Capacity Charge Choice DSIC Charge TRS RIDER TCJA 3/ Total Rate Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12=SUM 1 to 10) (13=SUM 1 to 11)
Rate GS-T Residential 0.00% 0.00% -0.6730% -0.4081%
Customer Charge 16.8000$   0.0080$   -$  (0.1131)$  (0.0686)$  16.6949$  16.6264$

Capacity 0.0393$   1.7860$   -$   1.8253$  1.8253$
Delivery Charge 5.3537$   0.8571$  -$   (0.0360)$   (0.0219)$   6.1748$  6.1529$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 8.0001$  7.9782$
Rate GS-Transportation SGS
Customer Charge
   0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.0000$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1481)$   (0.0898)$   21.8599$   21.7701$
   500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.0000$   0.0080$   -$   (0.2961)$   (0.1796)$   43.7119$   43.5323$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.8300$   0.8300$  0.8300$
Delivery Charge 3.9844$   -$   (0.0268)$   (0.0163)$   3.9576$  3.9413$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 4.7876$  4.7713$
Rate GS-Transportation MGS
Customer Charge
   1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.0000$   -$   (0.6797)$   (0.4122)$   100.3203$   99.9080$
   2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.0000$   -$   (0.9759)$   (0.5918)$   144.0242$   143.4323$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.8300$   0.8300$  0.8300$
Delivery Charge 3.6941$   -$   (0.0249)$   (0.0151)$   3.6692$  3.6541$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 4.4992$  4.4841$
Rate GS-Transportation LGS
Customer Charge
   25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.0000$   -$   (6.3262)$   (3.8366)$   933.6738$   929.8372$
   50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.0000$   -$   (9.8595)$   (5.9793)$   1,455.1406$   1,449.1612$
   100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.0000$   -$   (14.3349)$   (8.6935)$   2,115.6651$   2,106.9716$
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$   -$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$   5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.1740$   0.1740$  0.1740$
Delivery Charge
   25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$   -$   -$   (0.0177)$   (0.0108)$   2.6183$  2.6075$
   50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$   -$   -$   (0.0172)$   (0.0104)$   2.5347$  2.5243$
   100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$   -$   -$   (0.0164)$   (0.0099)$   2.4171$  2.4072$
   200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$   -$   -$   (0.0148)$   (0.0090)$   2.1789$  2.1699$
   750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr 1.9097$   -$   -$   (0.0129)$   (0.0078)$   1.8968$  1.8890$
   Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$   -$   -$   (0.0097)$   (0.0059)$   1.4334$  1.4275$

2/ Total per MCF 2.7923$  2.7815$
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$   5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.1740$   0.1740$  0.1740$
Delivery Charge
Delivery Charge
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$   -$   (0.0050)$   (0.0030)$   0.7380$  0.7350$
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$   -$   (0.0030)$   (0.0018)$   0.4392$  0.4374$
Total per MCF 0.9120$  0.9090$

1/ The Capacity Charge applies to Priority 1 ratepayers when electing transport service.  All other Ratepayers are billed the Balancing Charge.
2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Transport LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.

[…]

b. During periods when the mean average temperature is projected to be below 20 degrees
Fahrenheit and the mean average temperature projection changes to be colder by at
least 4 degrees Fahrenheit, the Company may establish the Aggregate Daily
Consumption Volume for a particular day by giving 24 hour notice to the Pool Operator.

(C)- Indicates Change
ISSUED:   __________ EFFECTIVE: __________

Supplier Tariff No. S-4 - Clean Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 19 of 40

PRO FORMA TO
GAS — PA PUC No. 48

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC

RATES AND RULES
GOVERNING THE
FURNISHING OF

NATURAL GAS SERVICE
TO RETAIL

GAS CUSTOMERS

ISSUED:  _________ EFFECTIVE:  __________

BY:   Michael Huwar
President
375 North Shore Drive
Pittsburgh, PA   15212

NOTICE
1307(f)-2025 ANNUAL GAS COST FILING

This tariff makes changes to existing rates.
(See page 2)

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Redline Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 20 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC  PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
_______ REVISED PAGE NO. 2

CANCELLING _______ PAGE NO. 2

LIST OF CHANGES

Increase/
Current Proposed (Decrease)

  RATE CHANGES

Rate GS-SB
Rate RS, SGS, MGS, LGS $1.2446  $1.7860 $0.5414

Rider PGC
Rate RS, SGS, MGS, LGS, NGPV
Capacity Charge $1.2446  $1.7860 $0.5414
Gas Cost Adjustment Charge  ($0.0358)  $0.5208 $0.5566
Natural Gas Supply Charge $3.5884  $4.1439 $0.5555

Rider MFC – Merchant Function Charge
RS $0.1055 $0.1419 $0.0364
SGS, MGS, LGS $0.0159 $0.0214 $0.0055
RS-T  $0.0274 $0.0393 $0.0119

Balancing Charges
SGS, MGS $0.4199 $0.8300 $0.4101
LGS  $0.1048 $0.1740 $0.0692

Retainage Charges 5.8% 6.5%   0.7%

   OTHER CHANGES

Page Page Description Revision Description
5 Table of Contents Removed AVC language
33 Rules and Regulations Removed AVC language
58 Rate GS-T Removed AVC language
62 Rate MLS – Mainline Service Retainage language added

68/69 Rider Purchased Gas Costs
Removed AVC language. Added Supplier
Refund Language.

70/71 Rider AVC Capacity Charge Removed pages
82 DSIC Removed AVC language.

ISSUED: _________ EFFECTIVE: _________

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Redline Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 21 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
____ REVISED PAGE NO. 3

CANCELLING _____ REVISED PAGE NO. 3

Rider Purchased Gas Costs Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Supplier Rider Rider Rider
Capacity AVC Capacity GCA Commodity Charges STAS MFC Choice USR GPC DSIC Charge TRS RIDER TCJA 3/ Total Rate Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14=SUM 1 to 12) (15=SUM 1 to 13)
Residential Sales 0.00% 0.00% -0.6730% -0.4081%
Customer Charge 16.80$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1131)$  (0.0686)$  16.6949$  16.6264$

Capacity 1.7860$   -$  0.0393$   1.8253$  1.8253$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.5208$   4.1439$   0.1026$   0.0865$   4.8538$  4.8538$
Delivery Charge 5.3537$   0.8571$   -$   (0.0360)$  (0.0219)$   6.1748$  6.1529$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 0.1419$   12.8539$  12.8320$
Small General Service (SGS)
Customer Charge
   0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.00$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1481)$  (0.0898)$   21.8599$  21.7701$
   500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.00$   0.0080$   -$   (0.2961)$  (0.1796)$   43.7119$  43.5323$

1/ Capacity 0.8300$   -$  0.8300$  0.8300$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.9560$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   5.7286$  5.7286$
Delivery Charge 3.9844$   -$   (0.0268)$  (0.0163)$   3.9576$  3.9413$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 1.7860$   10.5162$  10.4999$
Medium General Service (MGS)
Customer Charge
   1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.00$   -$   (0.6797)$  (0.4122)$   100.3203$  99.9080$
   2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.00$   -$   (0.9759)$  (0.5918)$   144.0242$  143.4323$

1/ Capacity 0.8300$   -$  0.8300$  0.8300$
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.9560$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   5.7286$  5.7286$
Delivery Charge 3.6941$   -$   (0.0249)$  (0.0151)$   3.6692$  3.6541$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 1.7860$   10.2278$  10.2127$
Large General Service (LGS)
Customer Charge
   25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.00$   -$   (6.3262)$  (3.8366)$   933.6738$  929.8372$
   50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.00$   -$   (9.8595)$  (5.9793)$   1,455.1406$  1,449.1612$
   100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.00$   -$   (14.3349)$   (8.6935)$   2,115.6651$  2,106.9716$
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$   -$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$  5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity 0.1740$   -$  0.1740$  0.1740$
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6120$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   6.3846$  6.3846$
Delivery Charge
   25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$   -$   -$   (0.0177)$  (0.0108)$   2.6183$  2.6075$
   50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$   -$   -$   (0.0172)$  (0.0104)$   2.5347$  2.5243$
   100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$   -$   -$   (0.0164)$  (0.0099)$   2.4171$  2.4072$
   200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$   -$   -$   (0.0148)$  (0.0090)$   2.1789$  2.1699$
   750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr 1.9097$   -$   -$   (0.0129)$  (0.0078)$   1.8968$  1.8890$
   Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$   -$   -$   (0.0097)$  (0.0059)$   1.4334$  1.4275$

2/ Total per MCF 1.7860$   9.1769$  9.1661$
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$  5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity 0.1740$   -$  0.1740$  0.1740$
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6120$   0.5208$   4.1439$   0.0214$   0.0865$   6.3846$  6.3846$
Delivery Charge
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$   (0.0050)$  (0.0030)$   0.7380$  0.7350$
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$   (0.0030)$  (0.0018)$   0.4392$  0.4374$
Total per MCF 7.2966$  7.2936$

1/ The Price-to-Compare format as shown is applicable to a Non-Priority One customer; the Price-to-Compare Charge for a Priority One customer would not include the Capacity Charge.
See the Residential - Sales section above as an example of Priority One.

2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Retail LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.
3/ The Rider TJCA Temporary Surcharge applies to former Peoples Gas Division customers.
4/ In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months.
5/ The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

Former Peoples
Gas Customers

Former Peoples Gas
CustomersRider

Former Peoples Natural Gas
Customers

Retail Tariff No. 48 - Redline Version
Peoples Natural Gas Exhibit No. 5

Page 22 of 40

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC PRO FORMA TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
______ REVISED PAGE NO. 4

CANCELLING _____ REVISED PAGE NO. 4

Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Rider Purchased Gas Costs Balancing Rider Supplier Rider
Charges STAS MFC USR Capacity AVC Capacity Charge Choice DSIC Charge TRS RIDER TCJA 3/ Total Rate Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12=SUM 1 to 10) (13=SUM 1 to 11)
Rate GS-T Residential 0.00% 0.00% -0.6730% -0.4081%
Customer Charge 16.8000$   0.0080$   -$  (0.1131)$  (0.0686)$  16.6949$  16.6264$

Capacity 0.0393$   1.7860$   -$   1.8253$  1.8253$
Delivery Charge 5.3537$   0.8571$  -$   (0.0360)$   (0.0219)$   6.1748$  6.1529$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 8.0001$  7.9782$
Rate GS-Transportation SGS
Customer Charge
   0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.0000$   0.0080$   -$   (0.1481)$   (0.0898)$   21.8599$   21.7701$
   500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.0000$   0.0080$   -$   (0.2961)$   (0.1796)$   43.7119$   43.5323$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.8300$   0.8300$  0.8300$
Delivery Charge 3.9844$   -$   (0.0268)$   (0.0163)$   3.9576$  3.9413$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 4.7876$  4.7713$
Rate GS-Transportation MGS
Customer Charge
   1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.0000$   -$   (0.6797)$   (0.4122)$   100.3203$   99.9080$
   2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.0000$   -$   (0.9759)$   (0.5918)$   144.0242$   143.4323$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.8300$   0.8300$  0.8300$
Delivery Charge 3.6941$   -$   (0.0249)$   (0.0151)$   3.6692$  3.6541$
State Tax Surcharge -$   -$  -$
Total per MCF 4.4992$  4.4841$
Rate GS-Transportation LGS
Customer Charge
   25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.0000$   -$   (6.3262)$   (3.8366)$   933.6738$   929.8372$
   50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.0000$   -$   (9.8595)$   (5.9793)$   1,455.1406$   1,449.1612$
   100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.0000$   -$   (14.3349)$   (8.6935)$   2,115.6651$   2,106.9716$
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$   -$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$   5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.1740$   0.1740$  0.1740$
Delivery Charge
   25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$   -$   -$   (0.0177)$   (0.0108)$   2.6183$  2.6075$
   50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$   -$   -$   (0.0172)$   (0.0104)$   2.5347$  2.5243$
   100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$   -$   -$   (0.0164)$   (0.0099)$   2.4171$  2.4072$
   200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$   -$   -$   (0.0148)$   (0.0090)$   2.1789$  2.1699$
   750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr 1.9097$   -$   -$   (0.0129)$   (0.0078)$   1.8968$  1.8890$
   Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$   -$   -$   (0.0097)$   (0.0059)$   1.4334$  1.4275$

2/ Total per MCF 2.7923$  2.7815$
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
   Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$   (37.8899)$   (22.9785)$   5,592.1101$   5,569.1316$

1/ Capacity/BB&A -$   0.1740$   0.1740$  0.1740$
Delivery Charge
Delivery Charge
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$   -$   (0.0050)$   (0.0030)$   0.7380$  0.7350$
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$   -$   (0.0030)$   (0.0018)$   0.4392$  0.4374$
Total per MCF 0.9120$  0.9090$

1/ The Capacity Charge applies to Priority 1 ratepayers when electing transport service.  All other Ratepayers are billed the Balancing Charge.
2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Transport LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.